2003-0410
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.:_04-1-4

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project
No. P021201, Road Maintenance 2003, to decrease
the contract amount by $2,265.60 and to decrease the
contract time by 96 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 03-9-16, adopted September 22, 2003, by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P021201, Road
Maintenance 2003, to Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C,; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of $2,265.60 in the
contract amount and a decrease in the contract time by 96 calendar days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change QOrder No. One (1) — Final for the Road Maintenance

D002 contract to decrease the contract amount by $2,265.60 and to decrease the

contract time by 96 days is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.
The foregoing Ordinance having been submitied to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 13th day of _ January , 2004,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

RLES PARIGH
FFICE

GHA!HMAN:MWV WW REGORDED N THE 8T, G1A
SECRETARYMM . CLERK OF COURT O

M/
DLVD/PARISH ngwﬂmmw 200 ON /[-0-04

APPROVED:_£~ oS ppa@: ASENTRY NO._ 29 0559
PARISH PRESIDENT: ézj«&f £ -“7?5’3;3:-:—- N MORTGAGE / CONVEYANGE BOOK
AETD/SECRETARY: . ) NO 990 L0 D

AT 40 g RECDBY.__ Y830




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

Neo. 1 - FINAL
DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Bamers Canstruction Co., L.L.C.
Contract: Road Maintenance 2003
Project: Road Maintenance 2003
OWNER's Coniract Na. PO21201 ENGINEER's Contract No, 89168 2
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description.

See Attachment No, 1 - Description of Changes

Reason for Change Crder:

To balance actual quantities with contractual estimated quantities and

to decrease contract time.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Onginal Contragt Price:

$874,101.80

Nt instease-{decrease] from previous Change Orders
Mo o Mo.

NA

Contract Price prior to thls Change Qrdar:

$874,101.80

Mat ingreaea (docrease) of tus Change Qrder

$2,265.60

Contract prige with all appraved Change Orders.

$871,836.30

FEGET&N\ @32 \—\’L\ rab.

APW‘%’J%

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Orlginal Contract Times:
Substantial Complelion:

Ready for fimal payment:
(days or daies)

17-Feb-04
3-Apr-04

Net change from previcus Change Orders No Loy

No

Substantial Campletion N/A
Regdy far final payment: N/A
(days)

Conlract Times prior to this Changa Order:
Substantial Completior: 17-Feb-04
Ready for final payrnent: 2-Apr-04

(days ar dates)
INet inszpace (decrease) this Ghange Order:
Substantial Completion® 96
Ready for final paymant: a6

(days)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantizl Camplation: 13-Nov-03
Ready for flan! payment* 28-Deg-03

ACCEPTED:

{davs or dalas)
; .
By /0Ly @W@

ENélNEER (A thar\zed Signature)
Date:

OWNER (A thorized Slgna‘fure

/,.1_///‘1._,-6;.25517

COMTRACTOR (Autrorlzerd Signatue)
Date; '11 ]D

Date: ‘ q‘. | B "'\".._
EJCOC 1510-8-B (1596 Edltior)

Pripared by Ihe Crginonr Jain Gonlract Dosumnnta COMMItien ang ondarid by The Ascadlaied Canural Cantatars of Ami

urlen ond the Conslrughan Spnafiations Insliule

END OF SECTION

00806-1




ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIFTION OF CHANGES

PARISH PROJECT N, P021201, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2003

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL RECONCILIATION OF LINE ITEM QUANTITIES

RESULTING CREDIT TQ ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL)

522685 6

ITEM UNIT UMIT ORIGINAL CONTRACT CHAMGE ORDER MO, 1 TOTAL TQ DATE
PFRICE DUANTITY COST QUANTITY COST QUANTITY CDST INCREASES | DECREASES | ADIMTIONS | DELETHONS
Removal of Struclures and Chstruclions LUMP | 515,000,040 LUMP F15,000 DO LUMP 54,600 00 LUMP 519,000,080 £4,000.60
Temporary Conslruction Signs & Barricades LUME | £30,000.00 LUNMP $20,000.00 LUMP SEG00 00 LUMP 338,000 00 $8,000.00
Projecl Sign Ea E1.000.00 2 52,000 00 — —_ 2 £2,008 00
2-Inch Depih Asphaliic Wearing Coocse TON 54500 10,429 SA6D, 305,00 1355 48 61,041 Gl 11,785 43 3530,3406 6} 561,041 6
2-lnch Deplh Melling 5.¥. 5050 HLATT 15,308 50 1556 60 55,278 10 81,173.60 540,584 50 $5,178.30
Shoulder bizlenal (Earthen Fully CY. 2000 45l F13,020.01 47.00 594000 608.00 513,960 06 $040.00
Shoulder balenal (Limeslone) C.¥. 53300 a2 F34,370.00 -84, B8 (52,070 &) 297.12 531,399 20 (52,970,500
fi-Inch Deplly Lincslone Base CY. 53500 3411 321,000.00 (a0, (H) {52 0000 (H) 0O S0 06 (321,000,041}
f-lnch Depth Asphall Overlay Palchimg TOM 55500 5,123 FI171.705.00 -89, 08 (54,004 Ty 3,033.82 5106,860 10 {54,900 0y
Reflectonzed Raised Pavement Markeis LA, E5 00 53 527500 —- —_ 53 275
Adjustment of Manholcs L, 110050 Bl 58,100 06 64.00 [ 50,400 00) ¥ L7000 00 {56,400 00y
Adjustment of Valve Boxes LA, S75.00 13 5973 00 -B.00 [SO0G.00% 5 5375.00 £ SAG0.00)
Pavement Sidping 2 White & 1 Yellow Line LF 50 20 19917 53,983 40 -3249 0 [564F &) 16,668 33.325.60 {564%.80)
Relocalion ol Infrastructure Ilems LUNP | 50,000 00 LUMP 530,000.00 L1AiF £530,000 0} LLP 2000 1350000 00
ifatilizalinn LUMP | £19,000 0¢ LUWE 515,000.00 L1JhP £5,000.00 LiriP F2A,000.00 3550000
TOTALS: ¥374,101.90 -52,265.00 5871,836.30 $B84,250.00 [SEB SIS 000 S0.0¢




