w

SECTION 00806
CHANGE QRDER
Ne. 1 - FINAL

DATE OF |S5UANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER at Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Barnera Construction Co., L.L.C.
Cantract: Road Maintenanse 2003
Froject: Road Maintenance 2003
OWNER's Contract No. PO21201 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89168 2
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Ina.

Description.

Reason for Change Order:

Yol are directed to make the following changes in the Cantract Documents:

See Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

To balance actual quantities with contractual estimated quantities and
to decrease cantract time.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Onganal Contract Price: Orginal Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 17-Feb-04
$874,101.80 Ready for fimat payment: 3-Ape-04
) (days or daes)
Net irsrease-{dacrease) frorm previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No ___ 1o
Mo kNo.____, No __
Substantisl Camplation” N/A
NIA Ready for final payment: NIA
(days)
Contract Price prior ta thls Change Ordar: IConiract Times prior o this Changa Crder
Substantial Completion: 17-Feb-04
$874,101.80 Ready for final paymant: R-Apr-04

(days or dates)

Net ingreass (decrease) of e Change Order

Nat insroase (decraase) this Change Order:

Substantial Cornpletion 96
$2,265.60 Ready for final paymant: o8
(days)
Contract price with all approved Change Orders. Contract Times with ali approved Change Ordors:
Substantial Completion: 13-Mov-03
$871,836.30 Ready for fian! payment: 28-Dec-03
(davs or dales)
TN T /77~ A M @)
m\!\‘% &\N\\ W J L Z By 1 (Luu (ulu(()
ENélNEER (A thar\zed Signature) OWNER thorized Slgnafhre CONTRACTOR (Authorzad Signatute)
i
Date: \ “in's Date; ‘7"‘}/“"' z Date; }2' 2 [0
— .
BEJGOC 1910-8-B (1996 Edklor)
Proparatt by ne Cnginonrs daint Gontmot O Ccammiiiee and d by Thes Amtad Crnoeal ¢ of Amurles and the Ganglruglien Spaaifizatians Incilulo
END OF SECTION

00806-1



ATTACHMENT 1~ DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

PARISH PROJECT NO. P021201, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2003

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL RECONCILIATION OF LINE ITEM QUANTITIES

BESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH POR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 [FINALY:

52, 265 6

ITER UNIT UMIT ORIGINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MO, 1 TOTAL TO DATE
FRICE QUANTITY COST QUANTITY COST QUANTITY CDOST IMCHEASES | DECREASES | ADDITIONS | DELETIONS
Removal of Struclures and Obstruclions LUMP | 515,600,008 LUMP 315,000 DO LUNP 54,600 0g LURP $19,4600.00 £4,000.060
Temgorary Constriction Signs & Barricades LI4T | $30.000.09 LUKP FIE000.00 LURP 5§,G00 00 LUMP 538,000 08 $8,000.060
Projecl Sign BA $1,000.00 2 52,000 08 — — 2 52,008 00
2-Inch Depth Asphaliic Wearing Course TOM 54500 10,429 S46%,305.00 1356 48 $61,041 60 11,785 48 530,346 60 561,041 60
2-Tuch Deplh Melling S.Y. X050 0,617 $15,308 50 10556 6 55,278 10 81,173.60 S40,586 8¢ $5,178.30
Shoulder balenal (Earthen Fill) Y. kel 651 313,0240.00 4700 594000 £05.00 513,960 08 394000
Shoulder Malenal (Limesione] CY. 53500 0§ 33437000 -84.88 (52,07 B0) 80712 331,359 20 (52,970,800
G-Inch Depll Limcslone Base CY, $35.00 1)) 32100000 500,00 {52 L0006 ¢0) D0 =0 0G [321,000.64)
5-Inch Trepth Asphalt Overlay Palciung TOM 55500 3,123 BI7L,705.00 -8%.18 (54,104 20) 3,033.82 5166,350 L0 {54,984 00y
Refieclontzed Raised Pavement Markers BA. 550G 53 5275 00 —_ — 53 327500
Adjustmisnt ol Manhaoles B 1000.60 Bl 58,100 03 G4.00 (56,400 90) §7 $L,700 0D 156,460 DO
Adjustment of Valve Boxes L&, ST5.00 13 5973 00 -3.00 [clileNe ] 5 537509 £SA00L00)
Pavement Stiping 2 White £ 1 Yellow Line LF 30 20 19917 53,983 40 -3249 0 (5649 3403 16,668 %3.333.60 {5649, 20}
Relocation of nfrastructure Irems LUMP | $50,000 DG LUME 550,000.00 LURE {556,000 UD) LLBIP 30 00 1550 000 00y
tEobilization LUMF | $19,000 0¢ LU 519,000.00 LUkAP $35,008.00 LUME £24,000.00 35,600.00
TOTALS: $874,101.90 -52,265.60 5871,836.30 $84,255.50 (5B6525.501 5050 S0.0¢




